FO	RM PTO-1595 $-18-06$ 1 01 -2	25-2006		
	To the Commissioner of Patents and	Atty. Docket: BHT-3215-122 inal documents or copy thereof.		
1.		163999 of receiving party(ies):		
	Ming-Hung HSIAO	Name: Lee Chi Enterprises Co., Ltd.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Foreign Address: No. 112, Sec. 1, Shipai Rd., Shipai Li		
·		Changhua City, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Domestic Address:		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	243 7.33		
	Other	27		
	Execution Date: December 21, 2005	City: State ZIP		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	share and the state of the state in the December 21, 2005		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: <u>December 21, 2005</u> B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
٠.	11. I dent repriedition 110.(8)	B. Tatelit Registration 140.(3)		
		1		
•••	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC			
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Suite 1404	☐ Enclosed		
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	8. Deposit account number 501874		
	Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Bruce H. Troxell	January 18, 2006		
	Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date		
Registration No.26,592				
01/24/2006 DBYRHE 00000246 501874 11333403 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

BHT/mbh

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Ming-Hung HSIAO
		(2)
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert na	ame of Assignee	(6) LEE CHI ENTERPRISES CO., LTD.
(7) Insert address of Assignee		(7) No. 112, Sec. 1, Shipai Rd., Shipai Li, Changhua City, Taiwan,
		R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
	lentification of	(8) ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY FOR A BICYCLE SEAT
Case Nu	vention, such as Title, se Number or Foreign oplication Number	Application or Case No.
, ,,,		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application		(9) on Dec. 21, 2005
	rnative identification iled applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed,
divisional Assignee in 2) T concerning sible in ob 3) T States pate 4) T ting the ir ceedings re 5) T the United signee, as herein assi 6) T identificat cordation 7) T benefit of In w	or reissue applications to may deem necessary or exhe undersigned agree(s) of this application or containing evidence and goir the undersigned agree(s) ent to the Assignee. The undersigned agree(s) evention and improveme egarding the invention. The undersigned hereby a states resulting from s Assignee of the entire in gned, and that he has (the undersigned hereby gion which may be necessof this document. This Assignment shall be the heirs, executors, admittness whereof, executed.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or hereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the predient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred, to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared tinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posing forward with such intereference. To perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectives thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal promoteries to the property of the said Assignee of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of and application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The property of the firm of TROXELL LAW the power to insert on this assignment any further sary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for responding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the dinistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. By the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) Ďate	Dec. 21, 2005	Name of Inventor I-SIAO MING HUNG
		Name of Inventor
(3) Date	·	Name of Inventor
(4) Date		Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 01/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017483 FRAME: 0348